           Date: February 21, 2011
BCI
Group
Size
Part Number
CA
@
32 F
CCA
@
0 F
RC
Min
@ 25
Amp
Length Width Height
Free
Repl.
Period
Junk
Units
DURA POWER 72 Automotive (72 Month Warranty)
24 MF24-72 835 675 120 10 1/4 6 13/16 8 7/8 18   1
24F MF24F-72 835 675 120 10 3/4 6 13/16 8 7/8 18   1
25/75 MF25/75-72 800 630 90 9 1/16 7 1/16 8 7/8 18   1
34/78 MF34/78-72 1000 850 120 10 1/4 7 1/16 7 7/8 18   1
34 MF34-72 750 630 110 10 1/4 6 13/16 7 7/8 18   1
34R MF34R-72 950 770 120 10 1/4 6 13/16 7 7/8 18   1
36R MF36R-72 800 650 95 10 3/8 7 3/16 8 1/8 18   1
58 MF58-72 675 540 80 10 1/16 7 3/16 6 15/16 18   1
58R MF58R-72 700 580 80 10 1/16 7 3/16 6 15/16 18   1
59 MF59-72 700 590 100 9 1/2 7 7/16 7 1/2 18   1
65 MF65-72 1000 850 150 12 1/16 7 9/16 7 9/16 18   1
75 MF75-72 925 730 100 9 1/16 7 1/16 7 5/16 18   1
78 MF78-72 950 770 120 10 1/4 7 1/16 7 5/16 18   1
79 MF79-72 1000 840 140 12 1/16 7 1/16 7 3/8 18   1
85 MF85-72 775 650 110 9 6 7/8 8 1/8 18   1
93 MF93-72 960 800 145 13 15/16 6 15/16 6 15/16 18   1
94R MF94R-72 910 765 135 12 7/16 6 15/16 7 1/2 18   1
95R MF95R-72 1020 850 190 15 9/16 6 15/16 7 1/2 18   1
100 MF100-72 963    770 115 10 3/4 6 7/8 7 1/4 18   1
101 MF101-72 810 650 110 10 1/4 7 1/16 7 3/8 18   1
124R MF124R-72 810 670 110 10 3/8 7 8 5/8 18   1
DURA POWER 60 Automotive (60 Month Warranty)
22F MF22F-60 540 425 65 9 1/2 6 7/8 8 5/16 18   1
24 MF24-60 630 525 90 10 1/4 6 13/16 8 7/8 18   1
24F MF24F-60 630 525 90 10 3/4 6 13/16 8 7/8 18   1
25 MF25-60 630 525 85 9 1/16 6 7/8 8 7/8 18   1
25/75 MF25/75-60 630 525 85 9 1/16 7 1/16 8 7/8 18   1
26 MF26-60 630 525 80 8 3/16 6 13/16 7 3/4 18   1
26R MF26R-60 630 525 80 8 3/16 6 13/16 7 3/4 18   1
27 MF27-60 850 700 120 12 1/16 6 13/16 8 7/8 18   1
27F MF27F-60 850 700 120 12 1/2 6 13/16 8 15/ 16 18   1
34/78 MF34/78-60 800 650 100 10 1/4 7 1/16 7 7/8 18   1
35 MF35-60 630 525 85 9 1/16 6 7/8 8 7/8 18   1
40R/91 MF40R/91-60 740 590 100 10 15/16 6 7/8 6 7/8 18   1
41 MF41-60 835 675 105 11 9/16 6 7/8 6 7/8 18   1
42 MF42-60 600 500 70 9 1/2 6 7/8 6 7/8 18   1
45 MF45-60 595 495 80 9 7/16 5 1/2 8 15/16 18   1
47 MF47-60 750 600 85 9 1/2 6 7/8 7 1/2 18   1
BCI
Group
Size
Part Number
CA
@
32 F
CCA
@
0 F
RC
Min
@ 25
Amp
Length Width Height
Free
Repl.
Period
Resale CPM
Junk
Units
DURA POWER 60 Automotive (60 Month Warranty)
48 MF48-60 850 690 110 10 15/16 6 7/8 7 1/2 18   1
49 MF49-60 1000 850 120 13 7/8 6 7/8 7 1/2 18   1
50 MF50-60 750 600 108 13 1/2 5 10 18   1
51 MF51-60 530 450 70 9 3/8 5 1/16 8 3/4 18   1
51R MF51R-60 530 450 70 9 3/8 5 1/16 8 3/4 18   1
55 MF55-60 590 480 85 8 5/8 6 1/16 8 3/8 18   1
56 MF56-60 640 535 80 10 6 1/16 8 3/8 18   1
58 MF58-60 540 460 70 10 1/16 7 3/16 6 15/16 18   1
62 MF62-60 590 480 80 8 7/8 6 3/8 8 7/8 18   1
64 MF64-60 725 575 110 11 5/8 6 3/8 8 7/8 18   1
65 MF65-60 810 650 80 12 1/16 7 9/16 7 9/16 18   1
70 MF70-60 630 525 80 8 3/16 7 1/16 7 5/16 18   1
75 MF75-60 800 630 90 9 1/16 7 1/16 7 5/16 18   1
78 MF78-60 800 630 100 10 1/4 7 1/16 7 5/16 18   1
86 MF86-60 630 525 80 9 1/16 6 13/16 8 18   1
90 MF90-60 745 600 90 9 9/16 6 15/16 6 15/16 18   1
96R MF96R-60 745 600 90 9 1/2 6 15/16 6 15/16 18   1
97R MF97R-60 750 600 95 9 9/16 6 7/8 7 ½ 18   1
DURA LIFE 50 Automotive (50 Month Warranty)
25/75 MF25/75-50 560 450 50 9 1/16 7 1/16 8 7/8 12   1
26 MF26-50 525 440 55 8 3/16 6 13/16 7 ¾ 12   1
26R MF26R-50 525 440 55 8 3/16 6 13/16 7 ¾ 12   1
LINE HAULER Heavy Duty Truck (36 Month Warranty)
28S SC28C 560 550 100 10 1/4 6 13/16 9 7/16 12   1
31P SC31MA 840 700 180 13 6 13/16 9 7/16 12   1.5
31S SC31MC 840 700 180 13 6 13/16 9 7/16 12   1.5

A.H.
20 Hr.
Rate
RC
Min
@ 25
Amp
Length Width Height
Free
Repl.
Period
Junk
Units
GELL CELL Deep Cycle & Standby
U1L GEL-U1 12 32 44 7 3/4 5 3/16 7 5/16 3   0.5
22NF GEL-22NF 12 51 77 9 7/16 5 1/2 8 15/16 3   1
24 GEL-24 12 74 132 10 1/4 6 13/16 8 7/8 3   1
27 GEL-27 12 87 160 12 1/16 6 13/16 8 7/8 3   1
30H GEL-30H 12 98 180 13 1/2 6 13/16 9 1/4 3   1.5
31 GEL-31 12 98 180 12 15/16 6 3/4 9 3/8 3   1.5
4D GEL-4D 12 183 375 20 3/4 8 1/2 10 3   3
8D GEL-8D 12 225 475 20 3/4 11 10 3   4
GC2 GEL-GC2 6 180 345 10 1/4 7 1/8 10 7/8 3   1.5
 Part Number Description